（Please read this before use）
Please read the manual carefully and handle it safety.
Notes for designing :
◆ Make sure to not go over the range of apparatus specification for power usage supply/
service condition.
Precautions :
◆ The processor must be operated only using approved power supplies.
 There is a risk of fire or heat generation exceeds the rated voltage power is eing supplied.

When attach the ID reader writer, communications distance may shorten. To avoid influence of the metal and interference, please
install the greater value mentioned in the diagram below. Also, note that ID tag can not be metal installed.
Mouting Type code
Non-metallic area (mm) Mutual interference(mm)
A B C
Metal mounting Z3-R010-CN 200 0 500
Non-metal mounting Z3-R010-CN 200 40 500
Metal installation means to install directly on top of the metal. Circumference (A) is non-metal region.
・Non-metal installation is to have an area (A) metal and reader write, then also back(B) has the non-metal area.
ID アンテナ
B
金属
非金属
金属
非金属
A
A
IDアンテナ
Reader/Writer
Reader/Writer
C
ID アンテナReader/Writer
Metal
Nonmetal
Metal
Nonmetal
- 5 -
ID Reader Writer Z3-R010-CN
■ Specification of upper level communication
■ LED specification
Complied stan-
dard
RS-232C
Flow control N/A
Communication
method
Half-duplex
Transmiss ion
delay
4800,9600,19200,
38400,57600,115200bps
Data length 8-bit
Start-bit 1-bit
Stop-bit 1or2 bit
Parity
Odd number、Even number
N/A
LED Color Condi-
tion
Contents
Power LED Green ON Normal operation
OFF Power not connected
Status LED Orange
ON Recognizing the ID tag
Blink Using the tag that is not
corresponding to Or an error
occurs
OFF Not recognizing the ID tag
This reader writer can communicate with FA computer
and PC, by RS-232C interface conformity.
Communication condition can be selected by using PC,
reader writer software (BPIDZ3R)
The boldface type is a factory default setting
6
ID リーダライタ
Z3-R010-CN コネクタケーブル
Z7-A007-C1
AC アダプタ
GF12-US2405
USB シリアルケーブル
BSUSRC0610BS
1.4.Connection diagram
1.4.1.　Z7-A001A-PU-_ _（straight）or Z7A002A-PU-_ _（Angle)

■ An end cord in the case of CR
02 05 04 03 02 01 00 00 E0 0D
Type code
Serial number Exit code
The boldface type is a factory default setting
※ The end cord at the time of factory shipment for Z3-R010-CN isCR/ACK
　When Z3-R010-CN/01 , setting is BCC/ACK
- 9 -
ID Reader Writer Z3-R010-CN
Exit code*
Format
BCC/ACK , CR/ACK+CR , CR/ACK , LFCR/ACK+LFCR
A u t o m a t i c
reading mode
When ID tag is in the communication area, it will automatically read within
the setting area and reply back. Starting address andnumber of bytes are
decimal numeral input.
Starting ad-
dress Starting address of the automatic reading ID tag
Bytes number Number of bytes to read.
Division of the
end cord Choosing the number of bytes of BCC (1 byte or 2 bytes)
Exit code
When specified the byte by exit code division, voluntary configure the exit
code.
Please input set point by hexadecimal number
UID response
mode
When ID tag is in the communication area, it will automatically read
within the setting area and reply back.
When ID tag is in the communication area, it will automatically read
within the setting area and reply back.
output Setting up polarity of  the ID tag output(open drain.) （NPN・PNP）
Retry count When an error occurs at the time of communication, it is the number of
times that will try inside.
When you set in 0 it will not re-try.
２.6  Writing data
2.7 Identification of the I D tag.
2.8　Change of the ID tag
An ID reader writer and an ID tag face in communication areas.
An ID reader writer and an ID tag face in communication areas.
When you want to write in the selection by the same data,
 click and you can input the data.
When changing the different ID tag and byte/word and the cord
 Click and re-do 2.4 communication setting
■ About a consolidation data
■ Confirmation of UID
■ Version confirmation of the ID reader writer
① Address to write in it in "Start Address", and to start,
 Set the processing number of bytes in "Byte Number".
 　  A reading range becomes effective when you click
① Address to write in it in "Start Address", and to start,
 Set the processing number of bytes in "Byte Number".
 　  A reading range becomes effective when you click
② double-click the address that wants to change the data.
③ Input the data and press Enter.
④　   Click and input data will be written.
When you want to cancel,     please click
 Click and you can confirm the ID tag
 Click and you can confirm the ID reader writer version
 確認できます。
②
④
③
①
②
①
２.5　Reading data
 When you click, it will read an ID tag and display data.
When you want to cancel reading,       click ......
②
- 10 -
ID Reader Writer Z3-R010-CN

16 byte 33 ms 95 ms
112 byte 105 ms 376 ms
■ Type code
Z1-AA04-02K
■ Type code
Z1-B011-128
- 22 -
ID Reader Writer Z3-R010-CN
6. Automatic reading
6.1. Automatic reading sequencer
When "UID response" is set to "Enable" in "2.4. Communication setting" , UID of 8 byte ID tag is
automatically transmitted when ID tag enters communication range.
For the ID tag type, refer to "4.7. Status Confirmation Command" .
In addition, the exit code is the value set in "2.7. ID tag information confirmation".
2.4. When "Auto reading mode" is set to "Enable" in communication setting, data of the specified
address is automatically transmitted when the ID tag is within communication range.
Please specify the start address and the number of bytes to be read for the ID tag you want to
automatically read.
6.2  Automatic serial reading sequencer
PLC
PLC
No ID tag
No ID tag
With ID tag
With ID tag
Reader/Writer
Reader/Writer
data
Exit
code
ID tag
type
UID
Exit
code
- 23 -
ID Reader Writer Z3-R010-CN
Z3 - R010 - CN conforms to FCC.
Z3 - R010 - CN conforms to CE.
■ FCC certification
■ CE conformity
[ Original ]
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide rea-
sonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not in-
stalled and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interfer-
ence to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encour-
aged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for product compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate the unit.
7. Certification
Application software change history
Date Version Contents
2014.12 1.00 New
2015.05 1.10 When accessing the tag, error occurred when the read /
write size exceeds 1024 bytes.
2015.11 1.20 Fixed an error that occurs when scanning communication for-